0 1.06.2025 for a period of five years at the remuneration and perquisite as per details hereunder during his tenure from 01-06-2025 To 

31-05-2030. 

Salary:- Rs.5,11,6 15/- (Rupees Five Lac Eleven Thousand Six Hundred and Fifteen only) Per Month. 

HRA: -RS. 2,35,076/- (Rupees Two Lac Thirty Five Thousand Seventy Six only) Per Month. 

Club Membership fee of one club not Exceeding Rs. 12,000/- P.A. 

With 20% Increase in above Emoluments every year and also eligible for Provident Fund and Gratuily as per Company Rules. 

"FURTHER RESOLVED THAT Board of Director be and hereby authorized to make / accept necessaI) variation in the above said

[...]

Medicine and Medical Equipment has been beading the managerial functions of this company for the last Twenty Five years. 

• Past remuneration 
Past remuneration of Dr. Gautam since O 1.06.2019 is as under:-
Basic salary Rs.3,52,352/- per month &amp; HRA Rs. 1.61,898/- per month. 

• Recognition or A wards. 
N. A. 

3. Other information: 

Salary:- Rs.5, 11,615/- (Rupees Five Lac Eleven Thousand Six Hundred and Fifteen only) Per Month. 
HRA: -RS. 2,35,076/- (Rupees Two Lac Thirty Five Thousand Seventy Six only) Per Month. 

With 20% Increase in above Emoluments every year and also eligible for Provident Fund and Gratuity as per Company Rules. Club 
Membership fee of one club not Exceeding Rs. I 2000/- P.A. 

Further, Board of Director be and are hereby authorized to make / accept necessary variation in the above said lerms of appointment, as may